means” 

3. Object of the framework contract/agreement: “The Construction of Llogara Tunnel” (in the 

road section Orikum-Himare part of the Sh8 Motorway (Vlora – Saranda) 

4. Procedure/lot reference number: REF-98814-06-22-2021 

5. Limit fund: is 18 967 810 952.08 ALL (eighteen billion nine hundred sixty-seven million 

eight hundred ten thousand nine hundred fifty-two point zero eight) ALL  excluding VAT 

6. Contract duration or term for execution: 37 months from the date of signing of the contract    

7. Deadline for the opening of the requests for participation: 28.07.2021, Time: 12:00 CET 

SECRETARY GENERAL